8. CONFORMITY WITH APPLICABLE DESIGN STANDARDS
The following statement is made in accordance with the City of Portland Code of
Ordinances, Chapter 14 Land Use, Article V Section 14-526.
8.1 OVERVIEW
This project conforms with all the applicable design standards of Section 14-526 as
demonstrated in the following narrative.
(a) Transportation Standards
1. Impact on Surrounding Street Systems:

up to 30’
Cat. No. 	 l SCH-R
	 l No Option 	 Ordering Example: SCH-R4*/277**/BL***
	 *Pole Diameter, ** Voltage, *** Color
Square Pole Mounted Occupancy Sensor up to 30’ - Outdoor occupancy sensor with
0-10v interface dimming control mounts directly to the underside of the luminaire.  Wide
360° pattern. Module colors available Black, Gray, and White.  Module is cut for square
pole mounting.
Square Pole-Mounted
Occupancy Sensor
up to 30'
Cat. No. 	 l SCH-S
	 l No Option 	 Ordering Example: SCH-S/277**/BL***
	 ** Voltage, *** Color
Additional information on controls can be found at http://www.hubbelllighting.com/solutions/controls/
Square Pole-Mounted
Occupancy Sensor
up to 16'
Cat. No. 	 l SCL-S
	 l No Option
Square Pole Mounted Occupancy Sensor up to 16’ - Outdoor occupancy sensor with 0-10v
interface dimming control mounts directly to the underside of the luminaire.  Wide 360°
pattern. Module colors available Black, Gray, and White.  Module is cut for round pole
mounting. Pole diameter needed.
	 Ordering Example: SCL-L/277**/BL***
	 ** Voltage, *** Color
Fixture supplied with a fully gasketed receptacle above the electrical compartment for NEMA
twist-lock control module (by-others).  Wires are attached to relevant components within the
luminaire.  For multiple fixture pole mountings, one fixture has the receptacle to operate the
others.
NEMA Receptacle
Cat. No. 	 l NEMA7
	 l No Option
Time Clock Relay - An intergral relay and dimming circuit is provided at the voltage of the
luminaire for contact from a time clock by-others. The Time Clock tells the relay to switch to
50% dim.
Time Clock Relay
Cat. No. 	 l TCR
	 l No Option
LAREDO
SERIES
LCC SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Intended Use
• 	Full cutoff*, IDA compliant entry or perimeter lighting
•	 Six to twelve foot typical mounting heights
Construction
• 	Decorative die-cast aluminum housing and door. Rugged design protects internal
	 components and provides excellent thermal management for long life
• 	Flat, tempered, impact-resistant glass lens protects optics
• 	800 Series powder paint finishes provide lasting appearance and are available in
	 standard finishes: Dark Bronze, Black, White, Gray and Platinum
LED
•	 12 LED system delivers 820 lumens at 12.8w for 64 LPW efficiency
•	 Universal 120-277V, 50/60Hz driver, .5 amp max
Installation
• 	Two-point lag mount securely holds housing to surface; Mounting template is provided.
• 	Designed for mounting over standard recessed junction boxes or for wiring with surface
	 conduit; ½” hubs with plugs provided on top and sides for versatile access
Listings
• 	Listed to UL 1598 for use in wet locations
•	 IDA Dark Sky compliant
LED unit IDA compliant – zero uplight
ORDERING INFORMATION  ORDERING EXAMPLE: LCC-70P8-1-LP
ACCESSORIES
LCC-SPC 	 Polycarbonate shield
PBT-1 	 120V button photocontrol
PBT-2341 	 208/240/277V button photocontrol
PTA-1 	 External 120V Photocontrol (use for 70w)
PTA-8 	 External photocontrol 120-277V (use for 70w and above)
	 A 	 B 	 C
	 9.0	 9.5	 7.2
	 (229mm)	 (241mm)	 (183mm)
A B
C
1 For use on CFL and LED units only • 2 REF: LM79 ITL75992
Note: 347V is available in 50P, 70P and 70S
Example:  Change 50P8 to 50P6
*Not recommended at 70w
LCC LED System:
•	 5100K color temperature
•	 Five year limited warranty
•	 Typical spacing of three times mounting height
•	 LED is IDA approved – no uplight
Cat.#
Approvals
Job Type
Spaulding Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • Phone: 864-678-1000
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2015 SPAULDING LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.spauldinglighting.com   •  Printed in USA  LCC-SPEC 4/15
LCC
SERIES
LCC Laredo
Compact
Cutoff
WATTAGE/SOURCE/VOLTAGE
LED2
12LU-5K 12.8w, 120-277V,
50/60Hz (5000K,
820 lumens)
FINISH
1 Bronze
2 Black
3 Gray
4 White
5 Platinum
OPTIONS*
PC1 120V button photocontrol
PC21 208V button photocontrol
PC31 240V button photocontrol
PC41 277V button photocontrol
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT IMAGE(S)
CERTIFICATIONS/LISTINGS